COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 14112/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 08/02/2012 in MSA No. 637/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

KUPENDRA SINCE (D) THR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER, KNNLID, IPC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14601 of 2013

[DASHRATH & ANR. V. CHIEF ENGINEER, KNNLTD, IPC & ORS.]

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14721 of 2013

[DIVAKAR & ORS. V. CHIEF ENGINEER, KNNLTTD & ORS.]

With IA No. 1 (Condonation of delay in filing, condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.

Mr. Lave Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matters on 26th August, 2013.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER |[SHARDA KAPOOR] |COURT MASTER