SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27415/2013

KUPENDRA SINCE (D) THR.LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF ENGINEER, KNNLID, IPC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27416/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 27417/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30964/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30966/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30970/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office SLP(C) No. 30971/2013 Report) (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30974/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30975/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30976/2013

SLP(C) No. 30977/2013 (With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30978/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office

(With appln.(s) for Office Report) SLP(C) No. 35097/2013

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date: 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Report)

For Petitioner(s) Signature Not Verified

Mr Lave Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.26

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad , Adv.

12:59:07 IST Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy , Adv. Mr. Naveen R. Nath , Adv. -2-

Item No.56

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) NO.27415,27416,27417 of 2013

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 is reported to be defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

SLP(C) NO.30964, 30966, 30970, 30971, 30974, 30975,30976, 30977, 30978 of 2013

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Service is complete on respondent NO.2 but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Matter falls under complete category.

SLP(C) NO.35097/2013

Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed on behalf of respondent no.1 who is common in connected matters within four weeks.

List again on 28.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar